



\$~87, 89 & 99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

87

CM APPL. 56752/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 2182/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Barnah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra and Mr. Anurag, Advocate

versus

SH RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocate

89

CM APPL. 56753/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 8495/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Barnah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra and Mr. Anurag, Advocate

versus

NEERAJ SWAMY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocate

99

CM APPL. 56878/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 8481/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Barnah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra and Mr. Anurag, Advocate



versus

BHANU PRATAP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 56752/2024 in W.P.(C) 2182/2024

CM APPL. 56753/2024 in W.P.(C) 8495/2024

CM APPL. 56878/2024 in W.P.(C) 8481/2024 (additional documents of petitioner)

1. Learned counsel for respondents accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks to be followed by rejoinder if any within next two weeks.
2. Relist for disposal on 27.01.2025, the date already fixed.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any