



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8495/2024, CM APPL. 34952/2024, CM APPL. 56753/2024**
M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Nirmal Mishra and Ms.Naisargika,**
Advocate

versus

NEERAJ SWAMY

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr.Soumyajit and Mr.Aishwary**
Bajpai, Advocates

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

Written submissions along with compilation of judgment has not been filed by the parties.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

CM APPL. 56753/2024

Reply to the application has not been filed.

List the application before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2025/sk