



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8495/2024, CM APPL. 56753/2024 & 34952/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate.
versus

NEERAJ SWAMY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 56753/2024 (additional documents) in W.P.(C) 8495/2024

1. In view of detailed order passed today in W.P.(C) 2182/2024 on similar application, keeping the question open as to whether it is only Business Bhaskar or the entire M/s. DB Corp Ltd. whose gross revenue has to be considered, the application is disposed of directing the petitioner to place on record balancesheets of all units of M/s. DB Corp Ltd. which can be covered by Majithia Award. The said balancesheets be placed on record within four weeks after supplying advance copy to the other side.

W.P.(C) 8495/2024 & CM APPL. 34952/2024 (stay)

2. Relist on 05.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any